

RCT No. 11/18
Noor Jahan Vs. Hukum Chand

20.04.2023

Present : Ms. Anita Kumari, proxy counsel for appellant.
Sh. Dheeraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for the parties that appeal is pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and is listed for hearing in the month of July, 2023.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.08.2023**.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/20.04.2023