

RCT ARCT 11/18
NOOR JAHAN VS. HUKUM CHAND

03.07.2025

Present : Sh. Naseem, proposed LR no.2 of deceased appellant.

Respondent in person.

Reply to application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC has not been filed so far on behalf of respondent despite two weeks time granted vide previous order, which has already expired on 03.06.2025.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of respondent on the ground that his counsel has undergone cataract operation. In view of submission, another opportunity as last and final opportunity is granted for filing the reply within a week after supplying advance copy to the applicant through counsel.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC on **18.07.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/03.07.2025