

RCT ARCT 11/18
NOOR JAHAN Vs. HUKUM CHAND

16.09.2025

Present : Mohd. Arif – Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Respondent in person.

It is informed by Ld. Counsel for the appellant that he has already filed RFA No. 528/2015 which is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi against the order and judgment of the Ld. District Judge in a suit filed by him seeking declaration and permanent injunction in respect of the same suit property which is in dispute in the present appeal under Section 38 of the DRC Act and the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has passed an order for maintaining status quo regarding the possession of the property by the parties.

It is further informed that the said RFA is coming up for hearing on 16.10.2025. Hence, at joint request, put up for further proceedings on **06.11.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.09.2025