

RCT ARCT 11/18
NOOR JAHAN Vs. HUKUM CHAND

02.02.2026

Present : Sh. Saleem, one of legal heirs of the deceased appellant, with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Mohd. Ubaish.

Respondent in person.

It is stated by the counsel for the appellant that RFA No. 528/2015 is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble High Court and is now listed on 13.03.2026.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.03.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/02.02.2026